
#49 Boys 100 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CHRISTENBERRY, Hayden Northridge 11.92 (+2.4) 1(1) 10

2 GOLDING, Landon Siloam Springs 12.09 (+2.4) 1(2) 8

3 KARNES, Mason Cedarville 12.09 (+2.4) 1(3) 6

4 PERKINS, Dallas Alma JH 12.13 (+2.4) 1(4) 5

5 RAMIREZ, Daniel Cedarville 12.25 (+3.9) 3(1) 4

6 MCGINISTER, Terry Southside 12.37 (+2.4) 1(5) 3

7 ZALETA, Jose Southside 12.37 (+2.4) 2(1) 2

8 RYDER, Bryson Van Buren JH 12.42 (+3.9) 3(2) 1

9 TURNER, Kash Van Buren JH 12.47 (+2.2) 4(1)

10 BROADWAY, Quinton Alma JH 12.57 (+2.4) 1(6)

11 KLUTHE, Eli Waldron 12.68 (+2.4) 2(2)

12 WILFORD, Ramone Van Buren JH 12.79 (+2.2) 4(2)

13 HUDSON, Austin Waldron 12.90 (+3.9) 3(3)

14 COLEMAN, Jayden Siloam Springs 12.92 (+2.4) 2(3)

15 SMITH, Marcus Siloam Springs 12.94 (+2.4) 2(4)

16 LOZANO, Gustavo Southside 12.96 (+2.4) 2(5)

17 DURAN, Oscar Butterfield 12.98 (+3.9) 3(4)

18 CERVANTES, Nicefro Waldron 13.05 (+2.2) 4(3)

19 TREJO, Eduardo Poteau 13.08 (+2.4) 2(6)

20 DANCIU, Camden Butterfield 13.23 (+3.9) 3(5)

21 STOGSDILL, Luke Alma JH 13.63 (+2.4) 1(7)

22 CARDENAS, Alexander Poteau 13.69 (+2.4) 2(7)

23 BAILEY, Taegan Northridge 13.70 (+3.9) 3(6)

24 MIRANDA, Thomas Butterfield 13.74 (+3.9) 3(7)

25 HARMAN, Gabe Northridge 13.98 (+2.4) 1(8)

#51 Boys 200 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KARNES, Mason Cedarville 25.21 (+0.9) 3(1) 10

2 OLDS, Grant Van Buren JH 25.21 (+0.9) 3(2) 8

3 PERKINS, Dallas Alma JH 25.34 (+0.8) 1(1) 6

4 RYDER, Bryson Van Buren JH 25.84 (+0.9) 3(3) 5

5 ZALETA, Jose Southside 26.00 (+0.8) 1(2) 4

6 BROADWAY, Quinton Alma JH 26.28 (+0.8) 1(3) 3

7 FLOYD, James Siloam Springs 26.74 (+1.0) 2(1) 2

8 RAY, Tristan Van Buren JH 26.81 (+0.9) 3(4) 1

9 DURAN, Oscar Butterfield 26.85 (+0.9) 3(5)

10 HUCKEY, Josh Alma JH 26.96 (+0.8) 1(4)

11 SMITH, Brady Siloam Springs 27.28 (+1.0) 2(2)

12 JOHNSON, Gavin Waldron 27.35 (+1.0) 2(3)

13 GRIGSBY, Conner Waldron 27.92 (+1.0) 2(4)

14 MCGINISTER, Terry Southside 27.97 (+0.8) 1(5)

15 HUDSON, Austin Waldron 28.01 (+0.8) 1(6)

16 DANIEL, Eli Cedarville 28.12 (+1.0) 2(5)

17 BRILES, Jett Siloam Springs 28.80 (+0.8) 1(7)

18 CANOVA, William Northridge 29.54 (+1.0) 2(6)

#51 Boys 200 Meters (JH) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 DEL CID, Alex Butterfield 29.80 (+0.9) 3(6)

20 DANCIU, Collin Butterfield 30.83 (+1.0) 2(7)

#53 Boys 400 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OSTRANDER, Benjamin Southside 55.66 1(1) 10

2 BROWN, Jaxson Waldron 55.84 1(2) 8

3 COCHRAN, Jude Northridge 58.38 1(3) 6

4 FARMER, Grady Alma JH 58.58 1(4) 5

5 BAILEY, Taegan Northridge 59.40 2(1) 4

6 CHRISTLY, Seth Southside 1:00.91 1(5) 3

7 HENSLEY, Matthew Van Buren JH 1:00.92 3(1) 2

8 HAAK, Nathaniel Siloam Springs 1:01.29 1(6) 1

9 GARCIA, Alex Poteau 1:02.24 1(7)

10 BROWN, Phisher Waldron 1:02.70 3(2)

11 JOHNSON, Gavin Waldron 1:03.10 3(3)

12 WALD, Isaac Alma JH 1:03.24 2(2)

13 LOZANO, Gustavo Southside 1:03.49 2(3)

14 BOSTON, Peyton Northridge 1:03.89 1(8)

15 CARSON, Brooks Siloam Springs 1:04.84 3(4)

16 WELLS, Adam Alma JH 1:05.22 2(4)

17 HARGETT, Hayden Siloam Springs 1:05.35 3(5)

18 JACINTO , Christian Poteau 1:06.91 2(5)

19 PAYTON, Denver Cedarville 1:09.96 2(6)

20 GOMEZ NAJERA, Jose Northside 1:10.25 3(6)

21 ARTERO, Allen Butterfield 1:17.34 3(7)

22 CARDENAS, Maddox Poteau 1:18.82 2(7)

#55 Boys 800 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THOMPSON, Gaige Siloam Springs 2:17.34 10

2 ADAMS, Eli Van Buren JH 2:18.67 8

3 BENAVIDES, Christian Northside 2:20.86 6

4 BENAVIDES, Cesar Northside 2:21.09 5

5 BURTON, Kyle Southside 2:25.53 4

6 RUSH, Baze Northridge 2:27.00 3

7 JOHNSON, Quintin Waldron 2:27.09 2

8 MULLENS, Reid Van Buren JH 2:28.33 1

9 AGUILERA, Lucas Northridge 2:28.43

10 WADE, Emmitt Northridge 2:28.55

11 GALVAN, Juan Poteau 2:28.56

12 WILLIAMS, Pete Waldron 2:29.30

13 BEATY, Calvin Waldron 2:30.83

14 TRAYWICK, Carter Southside 2:31.05

15 KING, Deacon Poteau 2:35.31

16 TEDDER, Joseph Van Buren JH 2:39.76
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#55 Boys 800 Meters (JH) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
17 HOUCK, Malachi Alma JH 2:40.14

18 KING, Rowan Cedarville 2:44.46

19 HADLEY, Kaden Southside 2:44.63

20 STRICKLAND, Jackson Poteau 2:45.55

21 MCCOLLUM, Levi Alma JH 2:45.75

22 WATSON, Parker Siloam Springs 2:47.76

23 GIRVIN, Grayson Van Buren JH 2:55.13

24 PATEL, Sai Van Buren JH 2:58.08

25 SWEARINGEN, Exavior Alma JH 2:59.32

#57 Boys 1600 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ADAMS, Eli Van Buren JH 4:53.51 10

2 THOMPSON, Gaige Siloam Springs 4:59.10 8

3 HARPER, Malcolm Southside 5:25.04 6

4 STALLINGS, Josiah Alma JH 5:37.37 5

5 MULLENS, Reid Van Buren JH 5:42.24 4

6 HANCOX, Sean Waldron 5:43.15 3

7 BURGOS, Nic Poteau 5:47.57 2

8 SHADDON, Julian Waldron 5:49.16 1

9 WATSON, Parker Siloam Springs 5:50.63

10 CHAVEZ, Melvin Siloam Springs 5:50.85

11 BURTON, Kyle Southside 5:51.54

12 HADLEY, Kaden Southside 5:52.93

13 YANDELL, Hammon Poteau 5:53.73

14 SNYDER, Trek Poteau 5:55.43

15 TEDDER, Joseph Van Buren JH 5:58.44

16 KING, Rowan Cedarville 5:58.62

17 BONILLA, Cross Northridge 6:01.11

18 RHOADES, Joseph Waldron 6:06.89

19 MUSZANSKI, Trace Alma JH 6:18.96

20 LIGGETT, Paxton Northridge 6:28.72

21 HAUGHTON, Michael Alma JH 6:34.92

22 VARGAS, Alexander Butterfield 8:22.81

23 NICHOLS, Elijah Butterfield 9:00.71

#60 Boys 110m Hurdles (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBBINS, Samuel Southside 18.58 (+1.7) 1(1) 10

2 WADDELL, Ryder Poteau 19.23 (+1.7) 1(2) 8

3 RODRIGUEZ, Daniel Alma JH 19.24 (+1.7) 1(3) 6

4 BROWN, Jaxson Waldron 19.30 (+1.7) 1(4) 5

5 THIBODEAUX, Hamir Alma JH 19.61 (+1.7) 1(5) 4

6 WALDA, Thomas Van Buren JH 19.88 (+1.7) 1(6) 3

7 HENRY, Hayden Waldron 20.04 (+1.7) 3(1) 2

8 RUSH, Gavin Van Buren JH 20.05 (+1.7) 3(2) 1

#60 Boys 110m Hurdles (JH) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 RAMIREZ, Daniel Cedarville 20.42 (+1.7) 1(7)

10 VELAZQUEZ, Kevin Waldron 20.47 (+1.7) 3(3)

11 JACKSON, Bentley Poteau 20.60 (+2.2) 2(1)

12 ADAMS, Evan Poteau 21.27 (+2.2) 2(2)

13 DANCIU, Camden Butterfield 21.65 (+2.2) 2(3)

14 HURST, Eli Northridge 21.76 (+2.2) 2(4)

15 EASTRIDGE, Ty Butterfield 22.03 (+2.2) 2(5)

16 WELLER, Randy Cedarville 22.34 (+2.2) 2(6)

17 KING, Baron Cedarville 22.57 (+1.7) 3(4)

18 GRUBBS, Gavin Northridge 23.32 (+1.7) 1(8)

19 SMITH, Brady Siloam Springs 23.44 (+2.2) 2(7)

RAY, Tristan Van Buren JH DQ  (NW) 2

#61 Boys 300m Hurdles (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBBINS, Samuel Southside 46.63 2(1) 10

2 THIBODEAUX, Hamir Alma JH 47.54 1(1) 8

3 RAMIREZ, Daniel Cedarville 47.65 1(2) 6

4 WALDA, Thomas Van Buren JH 47.76 1(3) 5

5 WADDELL, Ryder Poteau 48.65 1(4) 4

6 RODRIGUEZ, Daniel Alma JH 49.02 1(5) 3

7 HENRY, Hayden Waldron 50.74 2(2) 2

8 RUSH, Gavin Van Buren JH 51.71 1(6) 1

9 HURST, Eli Northridge 52.53 2(3)

10 VELAZQUEZ, Kevin Waldron 53.16 3(1)

11 JACKSON, Bentley Poteau 54.08 1(7)

12 CARSON, Brooks Siloam Springs 55.70 3(2)

13 LYNCH, Alex Siloam Springs 55.84 2(4)

14 WELLER, Randy Cedarville 56.22 3(3)

15 HUDSON, Austin Waldron 56.38 2(5)

16 EASTRIDGE, Ty Butterfield 57.45 2(6)

17 STILES, Austin Northridge 59.71 1(8)

#63 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (JH)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Alma JH (A) 48.64 10

2 Northridge (A) 49.17 8

3 Van Buren JH (A) 49.94 6

4 Poteau (A) 49.96 5

5 Waldron (A) 50.28 4

6 Siloam Springs  (A) 51.55 3

7 Cedarville (A) 52.38 2

8 Butterfield (A) 54.90 1
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#65 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (JH)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Van Buren JH (A) 1:39.56 10

2 Alma JH (A) 1:44.59 8

3 Siloam Springs  (A) 1:44.90 6

4 Northridge (A) 1:44.93 5

5 Poteau (A) 1:46.01 4

6 Waldron (A) 1:47.58 3

7 Butterfield (A) 1:57.31 2

#67 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (JH)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Southside (A) 3:58.73 10

2 Northridge (A) 3:59.94 8

3 Van Buren JH (A) 4:00.32 6

4 Waldron (A) 4:13.57 5

5 Alma JH (A) 4:19.33 4

6 Siloam Springs  (A) 4:26.99 3

#69 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (JH)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Southside (A) 9:32.27 10

2 Waldron (A) 9:55.30 8

3 Northridge (A) 9:56.02 6

4 Poteau (A) 9:56.16 5

5 Siloam Springs  (A) 10:40.64 4

6 Alma JH (A) 11:27.95 3

#71 Boys High Jump (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MINKS, Parker Southside 5' 8" 10

2 SMITH, Marcus Siloam Springs 5' 6" 8

3 GOLDING, Landon Siloam Springs 5' 4" 6

4 TRAYWICK, Carter Southside 5' 2" 4.5

4 STILES, Austin Northridge 5' 2" 4.5

6 BROWN, Phisher Waldron 5' 0" 3

7 KARNES, Mason Cedarville 5' 0" 2

8 PARSONS, Caiden Waldron 5' 0" 1

9 VELAZQUEZ, Kevin Waldron 4' 10"

10 AKINS, Trevor Northridge 4' 10"

11 OSTRANDER, Benjamin Southside 4' 8"

12 KING, Baron Cedarville 4' 8"

13 WELLER, Randy Cedarville 4' 6"

DEL CID, Alex Butterfield NH

WILFORD, Ramone Van Buren JH NH

STOGSDILL, Luke Alma JH NH

#73 Boys Pole Vault (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ALLEN, Corbin Siloam Springs 11' 8" 10

2 BROUWER, Dre'non Northridge 9' 0" 8

3 BROWN, Phisher Waldron 9' 0" 6

4 RUSSELL, Kannen Northridge 9' 0" 5

5 EVANS, Gage Waldron 8' 0" 4

6 OLDS, Grant Van Buren JH 8' 0" 3

7 CHATMAN, Marri Northridge 7' 6" 2

8 GEORGE, Isaac Van Buren JH 7' 6" 1

9 PARSONS, Caiden Waldron 7' 0"

WILCOX, Coleman Siloam Springs NH

ROGERS, Kobe Siloam Springs NH

#75 Boys Long Jump (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RAMIREZ, Daniel Cedarville 18' 5"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ROBBINS, Samuel Southside 18' 11 /2  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 BROADWAY, Quinton Alma JH 17' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 MARTINEZ, Alex Poteau 17' 71 /2  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 LOUGHRIDGE, Hudson Alma JH 17' 7"  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 BROWN, Jaxson Waldron 17' 6"  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 PERKINS, Dallas Alma JH 17' 6"  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 ZALETA, Jose Southside 17' 21 /2  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 STILES, Austin Northridge 16' 91 /2  (NW) 2(6)

10 PHILLIPS, Talyn Poteau 16' 9"  (NW) 2(7)

11 RUSH, Gavin Van Buren JH 16' 71 /2  (NW) 2(8)

12 CHRISTENBERRY, Hayden Northridge 16' 11 /2  (NW) 2(9)

13 BARAHONA, Jordan Cedarville 16' 0"  (NW) 2(10)

14 WILLIAMS, Pete Waldron 15' 111 /2  (NW) 2(11)

15 HOLDER, Jackson Van Buren JH 15' 91 /2  (NW) 1(4)

16 DAWS, Jaxson Northridge 15' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

17 BERGTHOLD, Gideon Siloam Springs 15' 4"  (NW) 1(6)

18 BRILES, Jett Siloam Springs 15' 1"  (NW) 2(12)

19 DANIEL, Eli Cedarville 14' 101 /2  (NW) 1(7)

20 DANCIU, Camden Butterfield 14' 5"  (NW) 1(8)

21 DURAN, Oscar Butterfield 13' 71 /2  (NW) 1(9)

22 RATSPHANGTHONG, Adrian Van Buren JH 13' 6"  (NW) 1(10)

23 DEL CID, Alex Butterfield 11' 7"  (NW) 1(11)

HARGETT, Hayden Siloam Springs NM  (NW) 1

CERVANTES, Nicefro Waldron NM  (NW) 1

ADAMS, Evan Poteau NM  (NW) 2

#77 Boys Triple Jump (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROBBINS, Samuel Southside 38' 71 /2  (NW) 10

2 FARMER, Grady Alma JH 36' 0"  (NW) 8

3 STILES, Austin Northridge 35' 4"  (NW) 6
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#77 Boys Triple Jump (JH) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 ZALETA, Jose Southside 33' 11"  (NW) 5

5 PARSONS, Caiden Waldron 33' 7"  (NW) 4

6 BROADWAY, Quinton Alma JH 33' 6"  (NW) 3

7 BROWN, Phisher Waldron 32' 4"  (NW) 2

8 GRIGSBY, Conner Waldron 27' 11"  (NW) 1

9 DEL CID, Alex Butterfield 23' 7"  (NW)

PARKER, Chase Alma JH FOUL  (NW)

#79 Boys Shot Put (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOWMAN, Landon Southside 45' 01 /2 2(1) 10

2 BOGGESS, John Waldron 44' 103 /4 2(2) 8

3 MOORE, Tyler Van Buren JH 42' 41 /2 2(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Khywren Van Buren JH 42' 01 /2 2(4) 5

5 NUTT, Colton Alma JH 40' 93 /4 2(5) 4

6 SUTULOVICH, Cale Siloam Springs 39' 3" 2(6) 3

7 MONTEZ, Hunter Poteau 39' 01 /2 2(7) 2

8 BODSON, Beck Northridge 38' 10" 2(8) 1

9 NUTT, Tristan Alma JH 37' 81 /2 1(1)

10 BROWN, Lucas Northridge 37' 51 /4 2(9)

11 SAFFER, Xavier Southside 37' 21 /4 2(10)

12 CHRISTENBERRY, Hayden Northridge 36' 9" 2(11)

13 KLUTHE, Eli Waldron 36' 11 /4 1(2)

14 MIRANDA, Thomas Butterfield 35' 5" 2(12)

15 MOORE, Trevon Alma JH 34' 51 /2 2(13)

16 COPELAND, Trent Waldron 33' 63 /4 2(14)

17 JARDON, Fernando Siloam Springs 33' 11 /2 1(3)

18 RATSPHANGTHONG, Adrian Van Buren JH 32' 31 /4 1(4)

19 DUNN, Brenton Cedarville 30' 6" 1(5)

20 RICHARD, Logan Southside 29' 9" 1(6)

21 FREDERICKSON, Coy Poteau 27' 71 /2 1(7)

22 PAYTON, Denver Cedarville 27' 4" 1(8)

23 DANCIU, Collin Butterfield 25' 8" 1(9)

LANUZA, Antonio Poteau FOUL 1

SHUMATE, Ethan Greenwood JH FOUL 1

GUNTER, Christopher Siloam Springs FOUL 1

#81 Boys Discus (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOWMAN, Landon Southside 144' 4" 2(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Korbin Van Buren JH 138' 7" 2(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, Khywren Van Buren JH 134' 8" 2(3) 6

4 KLUTHE, Eli Waldron 131' 5" 2(4) 5

5 OWENS, Evan Waldron 127' 1" 1(1) 4

6 TURNER, Kash Van Buren JH 127' 0" 2(5) 3

7 SUTULOVICH, Cale Siloam Springs 126' 8" 1(2) 2

#81 Boys Discus (JH) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 BOGGESS, John Waldron 126' 6" 2(6) 1

9 MONTEZ, Hunter Poteau 121' 7" 2(7)

10 TRAYWICK, Carter Southside 117' 1" 2(8)

11 BROWN, Lucas Northridge 117' 0" 2(9)

12 BODSON, Beck Northridge 106' 10" 2(10)

13 NUTT, Colton Alma JH 104' 2" 1(3)

14 BLANCHARD, Tolley Siloam Springs 103' 4" 1(4)

15 SAFFER, Xavier Southside 101' 8" 2(11)

16 LANUZA, Antonio Poteau 99' 7" 2(12)

17 CARSON, Brooks Siloam Springs 96' 1" 1(5)

18 NUTT, Tristan Alma JH 95' 10" 1(6)

19 BARAHONA, Jordan Cedarville 93' 0" 1(7)

20 DUNN, Brenton Cedarville 92' 11" 1(8)

21 GREENWOOD, Jacob Alma JH 89' 11" 1(9)

22 FREDERICKSON, Coy Poteau 84' 7" 1(10)

23 PAYTON, Denver Cedarville 79' 0" 1(11)

#50 Girls 100 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ENRIQUEZ, Mia Butterfield 13.46 (+1.1) 1(1) 10

2 FIELDS, Eden Northside 13.48 (+1.1) 1(2) 8

3 HARRISON, Summer Southside 13.63 (+1.1) 1(3) 6

4 GRANO, Stephanie Waldron 13.80 (+1.1) 1(4) 5

5 WHIPPLE, Olivia Alma JH 13.83 (+1.1) 1(5) 4

6 PARKER, Trinity Northridge 13.87 (+1.1) 1(6) 3

7 HALL, Keirstyn Waldron 13.89 (+1.1) 1(7) 2

8 SHARP, Brooklyn Butterfield 14.03 (+2.0) 2(1) 1

9 BLAIR, Dyamond Northside 14.20 (+2.0) 2(2)

10 VAUGHN, Bentley Alma JH 14.27 (+0.1) 4(1)

11 CUNNINGHAM, Abby Poteau 14.29 (+1.1) 1(8)

12 SHORTS, Leah Waldron 14.29 (+2.0) 2(3)

13 DUNBAR, Isabella Van Buren JH 14.31 (+2.0) 2(4)

14 HALL, Natalie Siloam Springs 14.32 (+2.0) 2(5)

15 SCHMIDT, Adalyne Northridge 14.34 (+1.2) 3(1)

16 OBRIEN, Abigail Siloam Springs 14.35 (+1.2) 3(2)

17 BREMNER, McKenzie Cedarville 14.78 (+1.2) 3(3)

18 HALE, Charlie Poteau 14.89 (+2.0) 2(6)

19 CARVER, Avery Siloam Springs 14.90 (+1.2) 3(4)

20 RELEFORD, Jameriah Northside 14.90 (+2.0) 2(7)

21 CHACON, Emalee Southside 14.98 (+1.2) 3(5)

22 TA, Xianahi Poteau 15.41 (+2.0) 2(8)

23 DAVIS, Katelynn Southside 15.68 (+1.2) 3(6)

24 WAGNER, Natalie Cedarville 16.05 (+0.1) 4(2)
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#52 Girls 200 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ENRIQUEZ, Mia Butterfield 27.91 (+0.9) 1(1) 10

2 HARRISON, Summer Southside 28.78 (+0.9) 1(2) 8

3 WHIPPLE, Olivia Alma JH 29.12 (+0.9) 1(3) 6

4 GRANO, Stephanie Waldron 29.37 (+0.9) 1(4) 5

5 JOHNSON, Deriona Northside 29.51 (+1.0) 2(1) 4

6 SCHMIDT, Adalyne Northridge 29.55 (+0.9) 1(5) 3

7 HENRY, Kenlee Waldron 29.64 (+0.9) 1(6) 2

8 SHORTS, Leah Waldron 29.84 (+1.0) 2(2) 1

9 SHARP, Brooklyn Butterfield 30.25 (+1.0) 2(3)

10 GARLOW, Ellen Southside 30.37 (+0.9) 1(7)

11 VAUGHN, Bentley Alma JH 30.65 (+0.9) 1(8)

12 BREMNER, McKenzie Cedarville 30.84 (+0.9) 3(1)

13 HALL, Natalie Siloam Springs 30.85 (+1.0) 2(4)

14 FRENCH, Aubrey Southside 31.30 (+1.0) 2(5)

15 BELL, Brittany Cedarville 31.96 (+1.0) 2(6)

16 ANDERSON, Chelsey Siloam Springs 32.14 (+0.9) 3(2)

17 WILLIAMS, Areah Siloam Springs 32.33 (+0.9) 3(3)

18 BOOTH, Sierra Cedarville 33.37 (+1.0) 2(7)

#54 Girls 400 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PARKER, Trinity Northridge 1:08.09 1(1) 10

2 SEAUVE, Amelie Siloam Springs 1:09.70 1(2) 8

3 GRANO, Stephanie Waldron 1:10.51 1(3) 6

4 KEARNEY, Ashlyn Waldron 1:11.78 1(4) 5

5 AGUIRRE, Jazmine Northridge 1:11.93 2(1) 4

6 WEAVER, Haylee Butterfield 1:11.96 1(5) 3

7 O'HAGAN, Scarlett Southside 1:12.61 2(2) 2

8 SMITH, Sawyer Siloam Springs 1:13.30 2(3) 1

9 BOOTH, Sierra Cedarville 1:14.34 2(4)

10 LOPEZ, Nayely Waldron 1:15.03 2(5)

11 SMITH, Jordyn Poteau 1:15.11 1(6)

12 WISE, Kadee Alma JH 1:17.11 3(1)

13 BELL, Brittany Cedarville 1:17.19 3(2)

14 BANKS, Kaybrei Butterfield 1:17.33 3(3)

15 EVANS, Savannah Southside 1:20.02 3(4)

16 THAO, Naddiya Poteau 1:22.26 2(6)

17 JORDAN, Katy Poteau 1:24.17 3(5)

18 YOUNG, Blaiklea Northside 1:24.95 3(6)

19 PEREZ, Jasmine Siloam Springs 1:34.00 3(7)

#56 Girls 800 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 AGUIRRE, Jazmine Northridge 2:45.82 10

2 CARNAHAN, Kimber Waldron 2:45.99 8

3 GRANO, Connie Waldron 2:49.11 6

#56 Girls 800 Meters (JH) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 GRANO, Jenny Waldron 2:50.97 5

5 IRABURO, Emily Northridge 2:55.36 4

6 CLABORN, Anne Siloam Springs 2:59.33 3

7 SEAUVE, Amelie Siloam Springs 3:00.50 2

8 MCCUTCHEON, Sarah Cedarville 3:01.06 1

9 SMITH, Sawyer Siloam Springs 3:04.99

10 KANGAS, Zoey Alma JH 3:05.37

11 ZELAYA, Martha Butterfield 3:07.96

12 CRAIN, Emilie Butterfield 3:08.96

13 VANDERGRIFF, Ashlynn Southside 3:10.10

14 FLORES, Amy Southside 3:12.33

15 FRYAR, Rayley Alma JH 3:13.74

16 MEDINA, Itzel Poteau 3:15.27

17 DOSHIER, Brooklie Poteau 3:15.74

18 MARTINEZ, Marisol Poteau 3:21.23

19 AYALA, Melanie Southside 3:31.75

20 FRYAR, Jaycee Alma JH 3:41.62

#58 Girls 1600 Meters (JH)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRANO, Connie Waldron 6:01.50 10

2 GRANO, Jenny Waldron 6:02.66 8

3 MCCUTCHEON, Emily Cedarville 6:17.84 6

4 CARNAHAN, Kimber Waldron 6:40.66 5

5 MCCUTCHEON, Sarah Cedarville 6:40.77 4

6 SAYARATH, Farrah Van Buren JH 6:46.73 3

7 RHEA, Viviana Northridge 6:51.51 2

8 LUTTRELL, Hannah Siloam Springs 6:52.46 1

9 AYERS, Sadie Van Buren JH 7:02.58

10 DONATHAN, Kelby Poteau 7:08.18

11 ALVARENGA , Genesis Southside 7:09.37

12 TIMBOE, Saylor Siloam Springs 7:15.95

13 CRAIN, Emilie Butterfield 7:18.99

14 ZELAYA, Martha Butterfield 7:21.96

15 DONATHAN, Kylie Poteau 7:22.07

16 ANDREWS, Sarah Poteau 7:25.66

17 LABEFF, Presley Siloam Springs 7:27.30

#59 Girls 100m Hurdles (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TYE, Maliyah Southside 18.33 (+0.5) 1(1) 10

2 SHARP, Brooklyn Butterfield 18.43 (+0.5) 1(2) 8

3 WARREN, Olivia Van Buren JH 18.70 (+1.3) 2(1) 6

4 HALL, Keirstyn Waldron 18.85 (+0.5) 1(3) 5

5 WISE, Kadee Alma JH 19.13 (+0.5) 1(4) 4

6 OBRIEN, Abigail Siloam Springs 19.47 (+1.3) 2(2) 3
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#59 Girls 100m Hurdles (JH) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 SHORTS, Leah Waldron 20.19 (+0.5) 1(5) 2

8 HUTCHINS, Rheagan Waldron 20.37 (+0.5) 1(6) 1

9 CHAVARRIA, Lizaida Butterfield 20.52 (+1.3) 2(3)

10 GREENWOOD, Jaklynn Siloam Springs 21.30 (+1.3) 2(4)

11 BEAR, Mamie Poteau 22.33 (+0.5) 1(7)

12 MORALES, Marisol Poteau 22.54 (+0.5) 1(8)

13 SANCHEZ, Kimberly Poteau 24.08 (+1.3) 2(5)

#62 Girls 300m Hurdles (JH)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HALL, Keirstyn Waldron 54.87 1(1) 10

2 MCCUTCHEON, Emily Cedarville 55.42 1(2) 8

3 OBRIEN, Abigail Siloam Springs 55.86 2(1) 6

4 HUTCHINS, Rheagan Waldron 56.95 1(3) 5

5 WARREN, Olivia Van Buren JH 59.37 2(2) 4

6 HUNSUCKER, Justi Waldron 59.94 1(4) 3

7 GREENWOOD, Jaklynn Siloam Springs 1:01.65 2(3) 2

8 PERRYMAN, Abbi Van Buren JH 1:02.26 1(5) 1

9 MALDONADO, Sarai Butterfield 1:02.30 2(4)

10 SANCHEZ, Kimberly Poteau 1:07.66 1(6)

11 LUTTRELL, Hannah Siloam Springs 1:07.84 1(7)

12 VONGVILAY, Mirrackle Butterfield 1:09.96 2(5)

#64 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (JH)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Northside (A) 54.22 10

2 Waldron (A) 55.75 8

3 Alma JH (A) 56.30 6

4 Van Buren JH (A) 56.32 5

5 Southside (A) 56.35 4

6 Siloam Springs  (A) 58.36 3

7 Poteau (A) 1:01.35 2

#66 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (JH)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Southside (A) 1:58.38 10

2 Alma JH (A) 1:58.42 8

3 Northside (A) 1:58.51 6

4 Waldron (A) 1:59.79 5

5 Cedarville (A) 2:02.64 4

6 Butterfield (A) 2:05.84 3

7 Poteau (A) 2:06.00 2

8 Siloam Springs  (A) 2:07.25 1

#68 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (JH)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Waldron (A) 4:48.89 10

2 Siloam Springs  (A) 5:09.35 8

3 Southside (A) 5:13.24 6

#70 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (JH)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Waldron (A) 11:25.51 10

2 Siloam Springs  (A) 12:10.58 8

3 Poteau (A) 12:39.04 6

4 Butterfield (A) 13:12.48 5

5 Alma JH (A) 13:13.59 4

6 Southside (A) 13:20.92 3

#72 Girls High Jump (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 HALL, Natalie Siloam Springs 4' 6" 8

1 WILLIAMS, McKenna Waldron 4' 6" 10

5 JOHNSON, Deriona Northside 4' 6" 6

6 WEAVER, Haylee Butterfield 4' 4" 4.5

6 OBRIEN, Abigail Siloam Springs 4' 4" 4.5

8 WADDELL, Emma Poteau 4' 4" 2.5

8 HENRY, Kenlee Waldron 4' 4" 2.5

10 CHUN, Pukiya Poteau 4' 2" 0.33

10 SCHMIDT, Adalyne Northridge 4' 2" 0.33

10 CRUSE, Avery Poteau 4' 2" 0.33

13 BYFORD, Shalee Waldron 4' 0"

LEE, Jaylen Northside NH

#74 Girls Pole Vault (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SEAUVE, Amelie Siloam Springs 8' 6" 10

2 HALL, Keirstyn Waldron 8' 0" 8

3 CARPENTER, Skylyn Waldron 7' 0" 6

4 SCHMIDT, Adalyne Northridge 7' 0" 5

5 SMITH, Sawyer Siloam Springs 6' 0" 4

6 DICKENS, Kyleigh Waldron 6' 0" 3

COLLINS, Ma'Kaylon Siloam Springs NH

PERRYMAN, Abbi Van Buren JH NH

#76 Girls Long Jump (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HALL, Keirstyn Waldron 16' 23 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 GARLOW, Ellen Southside 15' 51 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 FIELDS, Eden Northside 14' 91 /2  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 EMMA, Walker Poteau 14' 9"  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 LEE, Jaylen Northside 14' 3"  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 SHORTS, Leah Waldron 14' 01 /4  (NW) 2(4) 3
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#76 Girls Long Jump (JH) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 PERRYMAN, Abbi Van Buren JH 13' 11"  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 WHIPPLE, Olivia Alma JH 13' 101 /2  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 FRENCH, Aubrey Southside 13' 93 /4  (NW) 1(5)

10 MCCUTCHEON, Emily Cedarville 13' 61 /4  (NW) 2(5)

11 HUTCHINS, Rheagan Waldron 13' 53 /4  (NW) 2(6)

12 ENRIQUEZ, Mia Butterfield 13' 31 /4  (NW) 1(6)

13 WEAVER, Haylee Butterfield 13' 21 /2  (NW) 2(7)

14 VAUGHN, Bentley Alma JH 13' 21 /4  (NW) 2(8)

15 BOOTH, Sierra Cedarville 13' 1"  (NW) 2(9)

16 WISE, Kadee Alma JH 12' 10"  (NW) 1(7)

17 COLLINS, Ma'Kaylon Siloam Springs 12' 9"  (NW) 1(8)

18 CUNNINGHAM, Abby Poteau 12' 8"  (NW) 2(10)

19 BROWN, Peyton Northridge 12' 61 /4  (NW) 2(11)

20 GOODWIN, Kha'Madri Northside 12' 4"  (NW) 1(9)

21 ANDERSON, Chelsey Siloam Springs 12' 33 /4  (NW) 1(10)

22 BELL, Brittany Cedarville 12' 0"  (NW) 2(12)

23 CARVER, Avery Siloam Springs 11' 01 /2  (NW) 1(11)

#78 Girls Triple Jump (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FIELDS, Eden Northside 33' 7"  (NW) 10

2 GARLOW, Ellen Southside 32' 01 /4  (NW) 8

3 SCHMIDT, Adalyne Northridge 30' 11"  (NW) 6

4 MCCUTCHEON, Emily Cedarville 29' 7"  (NW) 5

5 LEE, Jaylen Northside 29' 33 /4  (NW) 4

6 WEAVER, Haylee Butterfield 28' 7"  (NW) 3

7 RICHMOND, Chloe Waldron 28' 4"  (NW) 2

8 PARKS, Emma Van Buren JH 27' 111 /4  (NW) 1

9 BOOTH, Sierra Cedarville 27' 101 /4  (NW)

10 DICKENS, Kyleigh Waldron 26' 11"  (NW)

11 DUNAVANT, Madysen Waldron 26' 03 /4  (NW)

#80 Girls Shot Put (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GREEN, Katie Van Buren JH 34' 9" 2(1) 10

2 MORRIS, Jaeli Alma JH 32' 9" 1(1) 8

3 SARTOR, Faith Alma JH 32' 3" 2(2) 6

4 DANIELS, Adriana Van Buren JH 32' 01 /2 2(3) 5

5 TAYLOR, Kinlee Poteau 30' 1" 2(4) 4

6 PARRISH, Stephanie Waldron 30' 0" 2(5) 3

7 CRISLER, Mikah Siloam Springs 29' 2" 2(6) 2

8 BOSTER, Caleigh Northridge 29' 01 /2 2(7) 1

9 VIRAMONTES, Myla Siloam Springs 28' 01 /2 2(8)

10 BEANE, Jamie Northridge 26' 11" 2(9)

11 HENRY, Kenlee Waldron 26' 10" 2(10)

12 ALARCON, Ebony Siloam Springs 26' 3" 1(2)

#80 Girls Shot Put (JH) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
13 GARCIA, Angela Waldron 26' 21 /2 2(11)

14 RENTERIA, Jaylind Poteau 24' 10" 1(3)

15 PICKLE , Maci Poteau 24' 81 /2 1(4)

16 QANDIL, Mennah Southside 24' 0" 2(12)

17 SHEARBURN, Michaela Cedarville 23' 4" 1(5)

18 RODRIGUEZ, Dominike Northside 22' 103 /4 1(6)

19 HALL, Hadleigh Northridge 22' 3" 1(7)

20 DAVIS, Katelynn Southside 21' 10" 1(8)

21 MORSE, Addison Alma JH 20' 10" 1(9)

22 ATWELL, Lindsey Cedarville 15' 7" 1(10)

MALDONADO, Sarai Butterfield NM 1

WILLIAMS, Khloe Butterfield NM 1

#82 Girls Discus (JH)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DANIELS, Adriana Van Buren JH 83' 11" 1(1) 10

2 PARRISH, Stephanie Waldron 80' 5" 2(1) 8

3 GREEN, Katie Van Buren JH 77' 4" 2(2) 6

4 TAYLOR, Kinlee Poteau 74' 11" 2(3) 5

5 BISHOP, Cassidy Northside 73' 3" 1(2) 4

6 PICKLE , Maci Poteau 70' 8" 2(4) 3

7 CRISLER, Mikah Siloam Springs 70' 7" 1(3) 2

8 RELEFORD, Jameriah Northside 67' 3" 1(4) 1

9 MAKINZIE, Abigail Waldron 65' 5" 2(5)

10 MORRIS, Jaeli Alma JH 64' 3" 1(5)

11 BOHANNON, Leanna Alma JH 63' 4" 1(6)

12 QANDIL, Mennah Southside 61' 8" 1(7)

13 BEANE, Jamie Northridge 61' 7" 2(6)

14 GARCIA, Angela Waldron 61' 5" 2(7)

15 RENTERIA, Jaylind Poteau 59' 2" 2(8)

16 VIRAMONTES, Myla Siloam Springs 58' 8" 2(9)

17 SHEARBURN, Michaela Cedarville 56' 3" 2(10)

18 ALARCON, Ebony Siloam Springs 53' 1" 1(8)

19 SARTOR, Faith Alma JH 52' 4" 2(11)

20 BOSTER, Caleigh Northridge 51' 11" 2(12)

21 RODRIGUEZ, Dominike Northside 50' 11" 1(9)

22 HALL, Hadleigh Northridge 45' 11" 1(10)

23 ATWELL, Lindsey Cedarville 40' 8" 1(11)

HS Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Southside FSSS 126

2 Van Buren VANB 84

3 Alma ALMA 71

4 Northside FSNS 49

5 Greenwood GRWD 6
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HS Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Van Buren VANB 86

2 Southside FSSS 84

3 Northside FSNS 55

4 Greenwood GRWD 31

5 Alma ALMA 22

JH Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Southside FSSS 130.5

2 Van Buren JH VBJH 104

3 Alma JH AMJH 97

4 Waldron WALD 85

5 Northridge NORM
S

76.5

6 Siloam Springs SILO 74

7 Cedarville CEDV 40

8 Poteau PKMA 35

9 Northside FSNS 11

10 Butterfield BUTM
S

3

JH Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Waldron WALD 182.5

2 Siloam Springs SILO 76.5

3 Southside FSSS 65

4 Northside FSNS 63

5 Van Buren JH VBJH 53

6 Northridge NORM
S

48.33

7 Butterfield BUTM
S

47.5

8 Alma JH AMJH 47

9 Poteau PKMA 30.16

10 Cedarville CEDV 28

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Southside FSSS 256.5

2 Van Buren JH VBJH 104

3 Alma JH AMJH 97

4 Waldron WALD 85

5 Van Buren VANB 84

6 Northridge NORM
S

76.5

7 Siloam Springs SILO 74

8 Alma ALMA 71

9 Northside FSNS 60

10 Cedarville CEDV 40

11 Poteau PKMA 35

Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

12 Greenwood GRWD 6

13 Butterfield BUTM
S

3

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Waldron WALD 182.5

2 Southside FSSS 149

3 Northside FSNS 118

4 Van Buren VANB 86

5 Siloam Springs SILO 76.5

6 Van Buren JH VBJH 53

7 Northridge NORM
S

48.33

8 Butterfield BUTM
S

47.5

9 Alma JH AMJH 47

10 Greenwood GRWD 31

11 Poteau PKMA 30.16

12 Cedarville CEDV 28

13 Alma ALMA 22
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